MONDAY, 1:30 PM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

FEBRUARY 5, 2007

Number
SR5

Number
SCR4

Number
HB1022 #1

HB1037 #2,3

Number
SB16

SB189

SB27

SB198
SB209
SB190

SB20
SB204

SB211
SB212

Sponsor
G. Jeffress

Sponsor
Faris

Sponsor
Sample
Smith
S. Dobbins
Madison

Sponsor
R. Thompson

Malone

Madison

Faris
Faris
J. Taylor

Altes
Altes

Brown
Brown

MORNING HOUR

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION

Subtitle

COMMENDING THE MURPHY OIL CORPORATION ON THE EL DORADO PROMISE,
A FIFTY MILLION DOLLAR ($50,000,000) PLAN TO SEND EL DORADO PUBLIC
SCHOOL STUDENTS TO COLLEGE.

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND
ADOPTION

Subtitle

CONCERNING THE REAUTHORIZATION OF THE STATE CHILDREN S HEALTH
INSURANCE PROGRAM.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

AN ACT TO IMPOSE A BOOKING AND ADMINISTRATION FEE IN CERTAIN CASES
FOR THE SUPPORT OF COUNTY JAILS OR REGIONAL DETENTION FACILITIES.
TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER
LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER
OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT INTERNET SALES INTO ARKANSAS OF PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS IF THE PATIENT HAS NOT ACTUALLY CONSULTED A PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER.

AN ACT TO REGULATE STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTION OF HIGHER
EDUCATION TEXTBOOK SALES AND TO PROHIBIT INDUCEMENTS TO REQUIRE
SPECIFIC TEXTBOOKS.

TO RENAME THE ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION.

TO UPDATE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES.

TO PROVIDE A FOUR-YEAR TERM FOR THE STATE SURVEYOR AND TO LIMIT
THE STATE SURVEYOR TO A TOTAL OF EIGHT (8) YEARS OF SERVICE.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.
CONCERNING ELECTIONS FOR DIRECTOR AND MAYOR IN MUNICIPALITIES WITH
A CITY ADMINISTRATOR FORM OF GOVERNMENT.

TO CLARIFY THE LANGUAGE OF ARKANSAS CODE 14-88-404 AND 14-89-1001.
TO REQUIRE QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORTS BY MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICTS.




Number

HB1103

HB1134

HB1025

HB1019

HB1104

HB1175

HB1011

HB1032

HB1177

HB1178

HB1072

Sponsor
E. Brown

Brown

E. Brown
Brown

D. Creekmore
Salmon

M. Martin
Womack
Thyer

Wilkins

Edwards
Madison
Pyle
J.Jeffress
Walters
J.Jeffress
Pyle
Trusty

Pyle
Trusty
Walters
Bisbee

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO CLARIFY THAT CRIMINAL HISTORY INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE
DISSEMINATED FOR NONCRIMINAL JUSTICE PURPOSES UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES.

TO CLARIFY THE LAW ON CHILD SUPPORT ARREARAGES OWED BY A
NONBIOLOGICAL FATHER.

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT AN AWARD OF CHILD CUSTODY OR VISITATION TO A SEX
OFFENDER EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES.

AN ACT TO REVISE THE BOUNDARIES FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT
COURTS.

AN ACT CONCERNING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND
ITS SUBCOMMITTEES TO MEET DURING A LEGISLATIVE SESSION, AND
CONCERNING THE EXECUTIVE SUBCOMMITTEE OF LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
AN ACT TO INCREASE THE DOLLAR AMOUNT NECESSARY TO TRIGGER THE
COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS FOR RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS.
AN ACT CONCERNING THE REDACTION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE
ADDRESSES FROM CONTRACTS PUBLISHED ON THE INTERNET.

AN ACT CONCERNING SUBSTITUTE TEACHER QUALIFICATIONS.

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-44- 116 TO ADD TREASURER AND
RECORDER-TREASURER TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURE FOR FILLING A
VACANCY IN THE OFFICE IN A CITY OF THE SECOND CLASS.

AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 14-54-1303.

AN ACT TO DEFINE BULLYING AND TO INCLUDE CYBERBULLYING IN PUBLIC
SCHOOL DISTRICT ANTIBULLYING POLICIES.



