ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

MONDAY, 1:30 PM

FEBRUARY 5, 2007

MORNING HOUR

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND ADOPTION

Sponsor Subtitle <u>Number</u> SR5

G. Jeffress COMMENDING THE MURPHY OIL CORPORATION ON THE EL DORADO PROMISE,

A FIFTY MILLION DOLLAR (\$50,000,000) PLAN TO SEND EL DORADO PUBLIC

SCHOOL STUDENTS TO COLLEGE.

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND

ADOPTION

Number Subtitle **Sponsor**

SCR4 Faris CONCERNING THE REAUTHORIZATION OF THE STATE CHILDREN S HEALTH

INSURANCE PROGRAM.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Number **Sponsor**

Madison

Brown

SB212

HB1022 #1 Sample AN ACT TO IMPOSE A BOOKING AND ADMINISTRATION FEE IN CERTAIN CASES Smith FOR THE SUPPORT OF COUNTY JAILS OR REGIONAL DETENTION FACILITIES.

HB1037 #2,3 S. Dobbins

TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER

TO REQUIRE QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORTS BY MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT

LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

	SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

DISTRICTS.

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>
SB16	R. Thompson	AN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER
		OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
SB189	Malone	AN ACT TO PROHIBIT INTERNET SALES INTO ARKANSAS OF PRESCRIPTION
		DRUGS IF THE PATIENT HAS NOT ACTUALLY CONSULTED A PRESCRIBING
		PRACTITIONER.
SB27	Madison	AN ACT TO REGULATE STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTION OF HIGHER
		EDUCATION TEXTBOOK SALES AND TO PROHIBIT INDUCEMENTS TO REQUIRE
		SPECIFIC TEXTBOOKS.
SB198	Faris	TO RENAME THE ARKANSAS GEOLOGICAL COMMISSION.
SB209	Faris	TO UPDATE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SERVICES.
SB190	J. Taylor	TO PROVIDE A FOUR-YEAR TERM FOR THE STATE SURVEYOR AND TO LIMIT
	•	THE STATE SURVEYOR TO A TOTAL OF EIGHT (8) YEARS OF SERVICE.
SB20	Altes	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.
SB204	Altes	CONCERNING ELECTIONS FOR DIRECTOR AND MAYOR IN MUNICIPALITIES WITH
		A CITY ADMINISTRATOR FORM OF GOVERNMENT.
SB211	Brown	TO CLARIFY THE LANGUAGE OF ARKANSAS CODE 14-88-404 AND 14-89-1001.

		HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
HB1103	E. Brown	TO CLARIFY THAT CRIMINAL HISTORY INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE
	Brown	DISSEMINATED FOR NONCRIMINAL JUSTICE PURPOSES UNDER CERTAIN
		CIRCUMSTANCES.
HB1134	E. Brown	TO CLARIFY THE LAW ON CHILD SUPPORT ARREARAGES OWED BY A
	Brown	NONBIOLOGICAL FATHER.
HB1025	D. Creekmore	AN ACT TO PROHIBIT AN AWARD OF CHILD CUSTODY OR VISITATION TO A SEX
	Salmon	OFFENDER EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES.
HB1019	M. Martin	AN ACT TO REVISE THE BOUNDARIES FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT
	Womack	COURTS.
HB1104	Thyer	AN ACT CONCERNING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND
	Wilkins	ITS SUBCOMMITTEES TO MEET DURING A LEGISLATIVE SESSION, AND
		CONCERNING THE EXECUTIVE SUBCOMMITTEE OF LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
HB1175	Edwards	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE DOLLAR AMOUNT NECESSARY TO TRIGGER THE
	Madison	COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS FOR RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS.
HB1011	Pyle	AN ACT CONCERNING THE REDACTION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE
	J.Jeffress	ADDRESSES FROM CONTRACTS PUBLISHED ON THE INTERNET.
HB1032	Walters	AN ACT CONCERNING SUBSTITUTE TEACHER QUALIFICATIONS.
	J.Jeffress	
HB1177	Pyle	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-44-116 TO ADD TREASURER AND
	Trusty	RECORDER-TREASURER TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURE FOR FILLING A
		VACANCY IN THE OFFICE IN A CITY OF THE SECOND CLASS.
HB1178	Pyle	AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 14-54-1303.
	Trusty	
HB1072	Walters	AN ACT TO DEFINE BULLYING AND TO INCLUDE CYBERBULLYING IN PUBLIC
	Bisbee	SCHOOL DISTRICT ANTIBULLYING POLICIES.